## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20804/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2013 in WP No. 5566/2001 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

AJAYAPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Six weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder if any to be filed in three weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA) Sr. P.A. (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER